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MILITARY WEDGE TENTS
For re-enacting the French and Indian War, American Revolution, War of 1812, Mexican War,

or American Civil War eras we offer these historically correct wedge tents. They come authen-
ticaily made with no overlap facings and only one door. We’re glad to add any of these features
if you so desire. See below for pricing.
All military wedges come with handworked button holes in the peak and rolled canvas peg

loops, except the Civil War tents, which have brass grommets at the peak.

SET UP
PACKAGE
2 uprights

1 Ridge
Stakes

GROUND
CLOTHS

Reg.    Super
(Pg. 59)

These Panther Military Wedges and wall
tent were set up by The Gordon Highlanders
at Leith Hall near Aberdeen, Scotland.

Below are the most requested sizes of military wedges we get from folks. If your
unit needs a different model WE CAN DO IT! Send your specs for pricing.

FOR OVERLAP FACINGS ADD $5.00 PER DOOR. FOR DOORS ON BOTH ENDS ADD $20.00
COST FOR A TENT WITH 2 DOORS, BOTH OVERLAPPING IS $30.00 EXTRA. ($20.00 + $5.00 + $5.00)
*Ground Cloths for bell back wedges are made in two pieces. One rectangular piece for the main portion of the tent and a
half moon piece for the bell area.

Å

Civil War Servant
Large Civil War Pup Tent
Small Civil War Pup Tent

1812 American
1750 French (48” Bell)
1751 French (42” Bell)
1750’s British Officer
1750’s British Quarter Tent
1750’s British
Private’s
Small Revolutionary War
Large Revolutionary War w/ 15” Bell
Large Revolutionary War
British Cavalry (24” Bell)
British Dragoon (33” Bell)
British Infantry w/ 15” Bell
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*$113
$60

$72

$104

$104

$119

*$134
*$182

$98

$59

$89

$81

$80

$113

$85

SIZE
(not including

bell)
W X L X H

10.38 oz.
Excel 

w/Flame
Retardant

10.38 oz.
Sunforger 

10.38 oz.
Sunforger
w/Flame

Retardant

13 oz.
Sunforger
w/Flame

Retardant

10”
Sod
Flap

6’ X 7’ X 6’2” $392 $29 $129

6’ X 7’ X 6’ $364 $30 $132

7’ X 7’ X 6’ $399 $34 $129

6’ X 9’ X 6’2” $410 $30 $176

6’ X 9’ X 6’2” $429 $33 $177

6’6” X 5’7” X 6’6” $310 $24 $121

6’6” X 6’6” X 5’ $310 $26 $131

7’ X 9’ X 6’ $457 $32 $176

7’ X 9’ X 6’6” $468 $32 $176

8’ X 9’ X 6’6” $499 $34 $176

7’ X 7’ X 6’ $503 $38 $132

8’ X 8’6” X 7’ $567 $43 $183

8’5” X 6’9” X 7’ $468 $31 $128

6’ X 6’ X 6’ $297 $24 $121

6’ X 8’6” X 6’ $348 $29 $176

7’ X 6’10” X 7’ $411

$335

$354

$328

$360

$370

$386

$283

$283

$412

$420

$446

$450

$507

$420

$267

$311

$365

$370

$389

$362

$397

$408

$426

$308

$308

$453

$464

$496

$499

$564

$464

$295

$346

$406 $28 $132

WEDGE
STYLE

Sm. Civil War Trooper $2888’ X 6’ X 6’ $372 $335 $370 $28 $118

Lg. Civil War Trooper $3608’ X 9’ X 7’ $472 $422 $470 $34 $176

Mexican War $2886’4” X 8’ X 7’ $383 $340 $378                                                               $29 $145


