## **MILITARY WEDGE TENTS**

For re-enacting the French and Indian War, American Revolution, War of 1812, Mexican War, or American Civil War eras we offer these historically correct wedge tents. They come authentically made with no overlap facings and only one door. We're glad to add any of these features if you so desire. See below for pricing.

All military wedges come with handworked button holes in the peak and rolled canvas peg loops, except the Civil War tents, which have brass grommets at the peak.



These Panther Military Wedges and wall tent were set up by The Gordon Highlanders at Leith Hall near Aberdeen, Scotland.



Below are the most requested sizes of military wedges we get from folks. If your unit needs a different model WE CAN DO IT! Send your specs for pricing.

WEDGE STYLE	SIZE (not including bell) W X L X H	10.38 oz. Excel w/Flame Retardant	10.38 oz. Sunforger	10.38 oz. Sunforger w/Flame Retardant	13 oz. Sunforger w/Flame Retardant	10" Sod Flap	SET UP PACKAGE 2 uprights 1 Ridge Stakes	GROUND CLOTHS	
								Reg.	Super (Pg. 59)
British Infantry	6' X 7' X 6'2"	\$372	\$288	\$335	\$370	\$26	\$128	\$50	\$70
British Infantry w/ 15" Bell	6' X 7' X 6'2"	\$392	\$303	\$354	\$389	\$29	\$129	*\$66	*\$92
British Dragoon (33" Bell)	6' X 7' X 6'	\$364	\$280	\$328	\$362	\$30	\$132	*\$79	*\$109
British Cavalry (24" Bell)	7' X 7' X 6'	\$399	\$310	\$360	\$397	\$34	\$129	*\$82	*\$114
Large Revolutionary War	6' X 9' X 6'2"	\$410	\$317	\$370	\$408	\$30	\$176	\$65	\$89
Large Revolutionary War w/ 15" Bell	6' X 9' X 6'2"	\$429	\$335	\$386	\$426	\$33	\$177	*\$81	*\$113
Small Revolutionary War	6'6" X 5'7" X 6'6"	\$310	\$246	\$283	\$308	\$24	\$121	\$46	\$60
Private's	6'6" X 6'6" X 5'	\$310	\$246	\$283	\$308	\$26	\$131	\$50	\$72
1750's British	7' X 9' X 6'	\$457	\$354	\$412	\$453	\$32	\$176	\$76	\$104
1750's British Quarter Tent	7' X 9' X 6'6"	\$468	\$360	\$420	\$464	\$32	\$176	\$76	\$104
1750's British Officer	8' X 9' X 6'6"	\$499	\$382	\$446	\$496	\$34	\$176	\$86	\$119
1751 French (42" Bell)	7' X 7' X 6'	\$503	\$385	\$450	\$499	\$38	\$132	*\$96	*\$134
1750 French (48" Bell)	8' X 8'6" X 7'	\$567	\$432	\$507	\$564	\$43	\$183	*\$131	*\$182
1812 American	8'5" X 6'9" X 7'	\$468	\$360	\$420	\$464	\$31	\$128	\$71	\$98
Small Civil War Pup Tent	6' X 6' X 6'	\$297	\$228	\$267	\$295	\$24	\$121	\$44	\$59
Large Civil War Pup Tent	6' X 8'6" X 6'	\$348	\$264	\$311	\$346	\$29	\$176	\$65	\$89
Civil War Servant	7' X 6'10" X 7'	\$411	\$307	\$365	\$406	\$28	\$132	\$59	\$81
Sm. Civil War Trooper	8' X 6' X 6'	\$372	\$288	\$335	\$370	\$28	\$118	\$58	\$80
Lg. Civil War Trooper	8' X 9' X 7'	\$472	\$360	\$422	\$470	\$34	\$176	\$81	\$113
Mexican War	6'4" X 8' X 7'	\$383	\$288	\$340	\$378	\$29	\$145	\$63	\$85

FOR OVERLAP FACINGS ADD \$5.00 PER DOOR. FOR DOORS ON BOTH ENDS ADD \$20.00 COST FOR A TENT WITH 2 DOORS, BOTH OVERLAPPING IS \$30.00 EXTRA. (\$20.00 + \$5.00 + \$5.00)

<sup>\*</sup>Ground Cloths for bell back wedges are made in two pieces. One rectangular piece for the main portion of the tent and a half moon piece for the bell area.